20FWA General Roster - September 2022

LAST

Abbott
Adams

Aliff

Alley

Allison
Amsler
Anderson
Armstrong
Ashleman, Jr.
Atwood
Aycock
Baker

Baker
Barnes
Barron
Bartholomew
Barton. Jr

Bass

FIRST

Wayne

John

Jack

Kenneth

Rodney

Gordon

James

Malcolm

Eddie

Charles

Daniel

Jack

Ronald

William

Patrick

Raymond

Harold

Stanley

RANK

LtCol (Ret)

Mr.

SMS

Col (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

LtCol(Ret)

Col (Ret)

L Gen (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

SSgt (Sep)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Capt (Sep)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

ST

GA

TX

WV

VA

TX

Ml

WA

GA

NM

AL

PA

PA

VA

CA

Act/Life/Assoc

Assoc

Assoc

Assoc

LM

DATES

71-74

80-83

74-77,96-97

70-74

71-74

71-80

6/70-8/74

80-82

74-79

10/66-10/69

8/67-12/69

74-77

3/71-6/75

82-84

2/89-7/93

07/65-68

SQDN

77

Assoc

77/55/20

347/474

347/474

474

20TFW

79

55,77,79

79

77

77/20

Assoc

77

77CC

77CC/55/79

55

BASE

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

UH, Shaw

Nellsi, Takhli

Nellis, Takhli

Nellis, Takhli

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield



LAST

Benn
Berger
Birchem
Bradley
Brand
Brenner
Brinker
Bristol
Brooks
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown, Il
Browning
Bump
Bundlie Il
Buschman
Caldwell

Campbell

FIRST

William

Dennis

Gary

James

Richard

Robert

George

Sloan

Jeffrey

Stephen

Dick

Daniel

Richard

David

Harold

Jeff

Robert

Milus

RANK

MSgt (Ret)

MSgt (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Capt (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Maj

Capt (Sep)

Maj (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

B Gen

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Capt (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Capt (Ret)

ST

RI

TX

MN

WA

CA

X

OR

OH

TX

VA

AZ

X

FL

NV

X

TX

KY

VA

MS

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

LM

Assoc

Assoc

DATES

4/77-7/78

6/81-6/83

65-67

07/67-06/70

6/67-1/70

1/80-6/83

55-58

55-58

70-74

86-90

71-74

75-81

70-74

76-81

70-74/79-82

84

72-76

72-76

SQDN

20CSG

20FMS

79

55

79

55/20

79

55

79/20

48TFW

77

79/20 Stan Eval

55/77

474

79

77/79

79

55/20

77/79

BASE

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Woodbridge

Wethersfield

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Lakenheath

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Nellis

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford



LAST

Carpenter
Carter
Casey
Chambers
Chapman
Chartrand
Chase
Cilento
Clark
Clark
Conway
Cook
Coulter
Crews
Crowe
Crowell
Culps
Cumbow

Cummings

FIRST

Mace

Larry

Ronald

Wilbur

John

Roger

Edward

John

Daniel

Merrill

Bernard

Michael

William

Barton

James

Jeffrey

Michael

Edward

Gerald

RANK

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Capt

Maj (Ret)

Tsgt (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Capt (Sep)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

TSgt (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

MSgt (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

Capt

ST

VA

AL

AZ

CA

CA

England

FL

FL

FL

X

AZ

SC

NJ

VA

MN

SC

AZ

LA

MO

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

DATES

3/85-4/89

77-81,86-90

79-82,84-87

4/61-5/64

12/71-76,08/80

64-68, 77-95

71-72

78-82

91-94

2/71-12/74

9/66-9/69

94- 99

5/61-5/64

64-67

11/81-11/85

5/56-10/59,5/62-5/66

70-74

07/61-64

SQDN

77/20

79CC/77/55/20

55/79

55

77/79,80-83

20 FMS

77

55

55CC/79/200G

77/79

77

77CC/20CD/79

20CSG

77

55

55/20Cam

Nat P-38 Assn

79

77

BASE

Uper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield/UH

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Shaw

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield



LAST

Darnell
Davis
Davison
Day

Day
Deighton
Delong
Dembosky
Denow
Diehl
Dinkel
Dodd
D'Olive
Doran

Dos Santos
Doty

Duff
Dugan

Dunivant

FIRST

Daniel

Paul

Ray

Doree

George

Len

Darrel

Andrew

Ruth

Dennis

Cletus

Lee

Joe

George

Carlos

Mickey

Marilyn

Michael

William

RANK

L Gen (Ret)

Col (Ret)

E3 (Sep)

Mrs

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Mrs

A1C (Sep)

Maj (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Capt (Sep)

Col (Ret)

Mrs

Gen (Ret)

Col (Ret)

ST

VA

N

CA

FL

England

AZ

NV

Wi

NV

CA

TX

PA

X

AZ

OK

co

KY

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

LM

LM

LM

Assoc

LM

DATES

98- 00

07/65/07/86

58-61

55-59

96-98

6/77-6/81,6/85-6/88

95-98

62-65

72-75,

74-77/81-84

79-83

1/71-6/75

7/64-6/67

1/67-6/70

60-64,71-75

71

SQDN

20CC

77/Wing

20 AGS

55/20TFW

79

Assoc

55/79/20

78

77

55/CMS

77

474 TFW

77/55/20

55

77

79

55CC

79

55

BASE

Shaw

Wethersfield/Uppe

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Shaw

Upper Heyford

Shaw AFB

KingsCliffe

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Nellis, Takhli

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Woodbridge

Wethersfield

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford



LAST

Dunkelberger
Durnell
Emory
Everhart
Fairfax

Falls

Farrell

Feest

Fetter
Fitzsimmons
Foley

Forder
France
Franco, Jr
Franzen, Jr.
Frasca
Frederick
Fritz

Frogge

FIRST

Robert

Peter

Steve

Wilbert

William

James

Patricia

Gregory

Jerry

James

James

Nick

James

Joseph

George

Nick

Michael

Thomas

Sallie

RANK

LtCol (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

M Gen (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

B Gen (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol

Mrs

ST

OK

FL

uT

FL

NC

CA

co

VA

TX

N

NH

England

NV

CA

NM

FL

FL

SD

N

Act/Life/Assoc

Assoc

LM

DATES

5/62-5/65

6/71-6/76

82-88

8/87-10/90

74-79, 84-87

71-74

58-62/67-70

80-82

12/74-10/77

70-74

1/75-8/79

9/16-2/22

7/68-5/72

74-75

65-68

81-84

71-74,79-81

85-87

65-68

SQDN

79

79/20 Intell

79CC,55,77,20

20CRS CC

79/20

55

79/77/20

79

79

79

55

Curator

55/79

77,20

79

55/77/79/20

77/55/20

77

BASE

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

UH Heritage

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield



LAST

Frulio
Gamage
Garvin
George
Gibson
Giles
Gillis
Girling
Gladden
Greene Il
Gregory
Gunnoe
Handy
Hanks
Harmon
Harvey
Heinze
Henderson

Hendrix

FIRST

Gerry

Pete

William

Richard

David

Tom

John

Wallace

Martin

John

Robert

Orville

John

George

Glenn

Robert

H. Henry

Daniel

Wwill

RANK

Maj (Ret)

Capt (Sep)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

SMS (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Maj

Capt (Sep)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

SMS(Ret)

Maj (Ret)

ST

FL

NV

X

Ml

CA

SC

FL

co

WA

FL

Fl

FL

FL

MO

SC

X

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

Assoc

LM

DATES

1/70-12/74

7/71-5/75

1/61-1/64

74

71-74

64-67

64-67

71-75/78-81

01/71-02/76

7/71-7/77

55-59

12/64-7/67

78-83

98/00, 07/09

74-77

13-16

1/62-1/65

SQDN

77

474

55/20

79

77

77/20

77

20 FMS

77/55/20

77/20

55/20

55

55

55

55CC

79

20 Equip Maint

79

BASE

Upper Heyford

Nellis

Upper Heyford

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Shaw

Upper Heyford

Shaw AFB

Woodbridge



LAST

Hensel, Jr.
Henson
Hernett
Herring
Hersman
Hoge
Homoki
Hurley
Ingram
Insley
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Kadrmas
Kaufman
Kehoe
Kempf
Kerkering

Kerwin

FIRST

Cecil

Rick

Charles

Thomas

Walter

William

Stephen

Maureen

Scott

Lewis

Kenneth

Kenneth

Calvin

Allan

Donald

Peter

Kellee

Kenneth

Kenneth

RANK

B Gen

TSgt

Capt (Sep)

LtCol (Ret)

B Gen (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Capt (Ret)

BGen (Ret)

B Gen (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

M Gen (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Mrs

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

ST

MN

NM

OR

AL

SC

NM

ME

AZ

N

AZ

AZ

co

ND

MA

NV

TX

sl

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

DATES

7/83-7/85

90-91

63-66

5/71-12/74

06/63-06/66

74-77,94-96

68-70,70-73

2/80-2/82

01/85-11/87

75/78, 84/89

71-75

12/71-75

78-81

67-69

10/67-9/72

12/62-12/65

70-73

71/74

61-64

SQDN

55

79

79

77/20

55

79,55

79

77

77, ps Off 86-87

55/79

200MS

200MS

55

79

79/55/77/20

77

79

55

79

BASE

Upper Heyford

Incirlick

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

UH-Shaw

Woodbridge/Heyf

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Woodbridge

Woodbridge

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Woodbridge



LAST

Kimball
Kimminau
Kodak
Kolostyak
Kremer
Kroos
Lake
Lancaster
Landon
Lanning
Larson
Larson
Lee

Lehr
Leonard
Levy
Lindsley
Little

Loomis

FIRST

David

Paul

Douglas

Joseph

Suzanne

Robert

Fairye

Lanny

Clifford

William

Gale

Gerald

James

Doreen

Percy

Ronald

Marc

Lauretta

James

RANK

Col (Ret)

LtCol

Col (Ret)

E4 (Sep)

Maj (Ret)

Mrs

Col (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

Capt

Col (Ret)

M Gen (Ret)

LtCol

Mrs

Col (Ret)

Capt (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Mrs

LtCol (Ret)

ST

MT

AZ

OH

MD

Wi

TX

VA

TX

PA

Ml

AL

DC

X

MD

CA

TX

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

Assoc

LM

LM

DATES

10/63-10/66

8/64-1/67

74-76

55-58

92-94

71-75

55-59

11/68-12/70

9/69-9/72

77-78/81,79-81/82

08/77-08/79

6/77-3/78

68-75

59-63

6/68-2/71

71-74/82-88

8/87-6/82

9/58-9/61

6/74-6/77

SQDN

79

79

79

77 Mx

20 Sup

55

55

79/20

77/55/79

77/79, Stan Eva

77

20CC

474

55

77/55

AGS/55/77

77

55

77,20D0X

BASE

Woodbridge

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Woodbridge/UH

Wethersfield/He

Aviano,Incirlik,Torr

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Nellis, Takhli,Korat

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford



LAST FIRST RANK ST Act/Life/Assoc DATES SQDN BASE

Lorber Susan Mrs co LM 71-75,79-82 77,20,79CC Upper Heyford
Lowman Wallace Col (Ret) CA A 44-45 55 Kings Cliffe

Lux James > A Assoc

Maciejewski Billy TSgt NM A 85-91 20th/42ECS Sembach, Incirlick,
Manning Scott Col (Ret) FL A 02-07 77,55,79,20 Shaw

Marr John Col (Ret) ID A 76-78 80-83 77/20 Upper Heyford
Matteis Richard Col (Ret) FL A 71-75 79 Upper Heyford
McCaffrey Terry Col (Ret) FL A 90-92 79 Upper Heyford
McCauley Henry Col (Ret) AZ A 67-71 55 Wethersfield
McCormack James LtCol (Ret) FL A 84-88 55,20FW Upper Heyford
McDonald, Jr B. Col (Ret) TX A 65-68 20 TFW Wethersfield
McLaughlin Elizabeth Mrs OH LM 55 Wethersfied
McPeak Merrill Gen (Ret) OR A 61-64,80-81 79/20 CC Woodbridge/UH
McRae Arley FL A 61-64 77 Wethersfield
Meyer David A1C (Sep) OH A 62-65 55 Wethersfield
Mielbrecht Robert LtCol (Ret) WA LM 3/72-6/77 79/All Upper Heyford
Miller Thomas Tsgt (Ret) WA A 64-66/71-75 79/20thAGS Woodbridge
Miller Jean DAF CA LM 52-53 20CSG/55 Wethersfield

Myers Phil LtCol ID Assoc 474/366TFW



LAST

Neubauer
Nichols
Obernier
Ohern
Osborne
Paasch
Pahl
Paine
Pannell
Passaro
Pendry
Peterburs
Peterson
Peterson
Piowaty
Polic

Polk
Reiner

Rivers

FIRST

John

Mark

Ron

Fred

Edward

Richard

Robert

Robert

Melvin

George

Steve

Joseph

George

Roger

John

Edward

Steven

Irvin

John

RANK

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

SMS (Ret)

CMSgt (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Capt (Sep)

Col (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret

Capt (Sep)

LtCol (Ret)

Lgen (Ret)

Capt

Col (Ret)

ST

AL

TX

FL

co

MT

GA

X

N

VA

VA

CA

NV

NV

FL

CA

TX

TX

VA

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

LM

Assoc

LM

LM

DATES

94-95

20 Stan Eval

63-67

83-90

12/62-65

68-70,73-76

71-74,86-88,88-89

5/43-8/44

78-82,84-87

79-81

44-45

74-76

71-77

71-73

11/78-06/81

55-57

64-67

SQDN

55

Sembach, Ger

20FMS

20 MX

77

55

77,55,79

55

55/79/20FWA

55

55th

20/474

474

55

Assoc

55

79

77/55/20

BASE

Shaw

EF111A/F111E

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Wethersfield/Heyf

Upper Heyford

Kingscliffe

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

KingsCliffe

Upper Heyford

Nellis, Takhli

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield



LAST

Roberts
Roberts
Roberts
Rooney
Roper
Safley
Sanford, llI
Schaan
Schlaefer
Schlumbrecht
Schmoll
Schnabel
Scott
Selander
Sevigny
Sewall
Sharadin
Shofner

Sides, Jr.

FIRST

David

Joseph

James

Michael

Jim

Jon

Lonnie

Dennis

Kurt

Paula

Ross

Michael

Lynton

James

Arthur

Robert

Ellis

Carl (Son)

John

RANK

Capt (Sep)

E4

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

1st Lt

Col (ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

MSgt (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

ST

N

N

PA

MO

co

VA

AZ

NV

MS

VA

VA

CA

AZ

OR

AZ

VA

X

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

LM

LM

DATES

12/70-10/74

62-66

71-75,80/83

75-77

78-82/86-88

4/64-3/67

09/65-08/68

75-78

3/84-3-86

70-74

10-12

71-75/81-84

80- 14

4/55-8/58

79-85,90-91

4/80-6/85

SQDN

79

77

Assoc

77

20Trans

77CC/55

77

55

77

79

79

55CC

Assoc

77/55

77/20

55

55

55

BASE

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upperf Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Shaw

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford/Sh

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford



LAST

Silence
Skilling
Smith
Snyder
Snyder
Sobol
Steiner
Stellmon
Stewart
Sumner
Sweet
Taggart
Taylor
Thomas
Thomas, Jr.
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson

Thompson

FIRST

Gary

David

James

Kenneth

Gary

Anthony

Jack

Lawrence

Joseph

Hayward

Kenneth

Ken

Myrna

Ronald

Austin

Earl

John

Dale

Thomas

RANK

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

TSgt (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

MSgt (Ret)

Mrs

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Lgen (Ret)

LtCol(Ret)

ST

KY

CA

KY

NM

PA

co

NV

AZ

NY

FL

TX

CA

FL

VA

FL

TX

X

Act/Life/Assoc

Assoc

LM

LM

LM

LM

DATES

6/68-11/70

65-68

76-79,76-78

1/55-11/59

83-87

71-74

90- 92

4/74-4/76

80-83

67-71/76-88

7/71-75

80-84

70-73

69-73

74-78

71/86

7/76-7/78

SQDN

77

77

79

55

79/55

474

Son

20CC

55

IN

Assoc

20 AMS/CRS/D

55--CC

79

55/77/20

20 CC/79

77

BASE

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Nellis, Takhli

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield/UH

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford



LAST

Valliere

Van Deursen
Vosburgh
Walker
Walters
Wendrock
Wenger
West

West

Westbrook, Il

Whitmore
Wiles
Wilkinson
Wilson
Wilson
Winkler
Wittenberg
Woodcock

Young

FIRST

John

Seymour

Robert

Cookie

John

Robert

Ronald

Shirley

Lloyd

Sam

James

Roger

William

Scott

Dwight

John

Frederick

Larry

James

RANK

LtCol (Ret)

Capt (Sep)

Maj (Sep)

Mrs

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

SSGT (Sep)

Mrs

Maj (Ret)

B Ggen (Ret)

Mgen (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Maj (Ret)

Col (Ret)

Col (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

LtCol (Ret)

Col (Ret)

ST

Act/Life/Assoc

LM

LM

DATES

76-80

4/62-4/65

10/79-12/81

64-67

11/65-8/68

74-77,86-90

54-57

01/64-67

11/73-9/78

80-82

97-99

84-88

3/85-3/87

67-70

10/64-9/67

8/58-8/62

64-67,71-75

5/64-5/67

78-81

SQDN

20AGS,55

79

77

77

77

77/20D0O-CV

77

79/20

79

20D0

20

77/79/55

77/20TFW

77

79

55/20

79/55//20

79

77

BASE

Upper Heyford

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Shaw

Upper Heyford

Upper Heyford

Wethersfield

Woodbridge

Wethersfield

Upper Heyford

Woodbridge

Upper Heyford



Zehrer I Rick BGen (Ret) TX A 5/71-74,/6/81-7/83 77/20 DO Upper Heyford
Zender-Sakach Missi Dr OH A 79 Wethersfield

Zobrist Scott B Gen (Ret) SC A 92-94 79 Shaw



